Series SWN

AVENTICS™ Series SWN &
EMERSON.



4

Page 2 | AVENTICS Q
EMEf{SON.. AVENTICS

Screw-in cylinder, Series SWN

- Spring force [N] 2,1 ... 17,5
-@6-16 mm
- Single-acting, retracted without pressure

Working pressure min./max. 2 ...8bar
Ambient temperature min./max. -20...80 °C
Medium temperature min./max. -20...80 °C
Medium Compressed air
Max. particle size 5um

Oil content of compressed air 0...1mg/m?

Pressure for determining piston forces 6 bar

Spring force min. - max. For the min.-max. spring force [N] in
relation to piston diameter and stroke S,
please refer to the table of dimensions.

Weight See table below

V VY

Technical data

Piston @

Stroke 5 0822406900 0822406910 0822406920
10 0822406901 0822406911 0822406921
15 0822406902 0822406912 0822406922

Technical data

Piston @ 6 mm 10 mm 16 mm

Extracting piston force 15N 38N 100 N

Technical information

The pressure dew point must be at least 15 °C under ambient and medium temperature and may not exceed 3 °C .

The oil content of compressed air must remain constant during the life cycle.

Use only the approved oils from AVENTICS. Further information can be found in the “Technical information” document (available in
the MediaCentre).

Technical information

Cylinder tube Brass, nickel-plated

Piston rod Stainless steel

PDF creation date: 20.06.2020



Page 3 |

Front cover

Nut for piston rod

AVENTICS

Brass

Steel, galvanized

4

d

EMERSON

AVENTICS

Dimensio

Dimensions

KY

ns

S

- - -
&
e = fom =
X T§ I A % 1 ©
v II/I/ ‘.T
] 1 - W Wl
| w o m
lll . I i Q
L ¥
y. (2
L4
BF+S | L3
Bl g -
A /B+S
—— -—
S = stroke
Dimensions
Piston @ A BF DE1) Spring force [N] min.
6 mm 517 M10x1 8.5 7.6 2.4
6 mm 10| 7| M10x1 |[10.5| 7.6 2.1
6 mm 151 7| M10x1 [125| 7.6 2.3
10 mm 5110| M16x1,5 | 9.5 12 5.8
10 mm 10|10 M16x1,5 | 11 12 4.1
10 mm 15|10 | M16x1,5 | 13 12 3.9
16 mm 5112 M22x1,5 [ 12.8| 185 14
16 mm 10|12 M22x1,5 [ 13.8| 18.5 11.5
16 mm 15112 M22x1,5 [ 15.3| 18.5 8.5

[

A

SWi1

SW2
SW3

4.4
5.8

9.2
7.7
8.3
17
16.5
17.5

Spring force [N] max.

M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5
M5

M3
M3
M3
M4
M4
M4
M5
M5
M5

a o 0o O OO O W W W

Piston @

6 mm

6 mm

2.3
23

2.5
25

14
14

14.5
16.5

6 3
6 3
PDF creation date: 20.06.2020




Page 4 |

Piston @

6 mm
10 mm
10 mm
10 mm
16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

AVENTICS

KY

23
8
3
8

3.8

3.8

3.8

3.2
3.2
3.2

MM

a g a0 a0 a0 0o Ww

¥
EMERSON.
SW2 Sw3
9 14
14 22
14 22
14 22
20 27
20 27
20 27

AVENTICS

ZB

18.5
16.5
18

19.5
20.5

1) Recommended receiving bore DE

Weight [kq]

Piston & Weight kg
6 mm 5 0.01 kg
6 mm 10 0.01 kg
6 mm 15 0.011 kg
10 mm 5 0.018 kg
10 mm 10 0.02 kg
10 mm 15 0.022 kg
16 mm 5 0.04 kg
16 mm 10 0.043 kg
16 mm 15 0.046 kg

S = stroke

PDF creation date: 20.06.2020




Efficient pneumatic solutions, our program:
cylinders and drives, valves and valve systems,
air supply management

Visit us: Emerson.com/Aventics

Your local contact: Emerson.com/contactus

Q, Emerson.com

Facebook.com/EmersonAutomationSolutions

LinkedIn.com/company/Emerson-Automation-Solutions
Twitter.com/EMR_Automation

An example configuration is depicted on the title page. The delivered product may thus vary from that in the illustration. Subject to change. This
Document, as well as the data, specifications and other information set forth in it, are the exclusive property of AVENTICS GmbH. It may not be
reproduced or given to third parties without its consent. Only use the AVENTICS products shown in industrial applications. Read the product
documentation completely and carefully before using the product. Observe the applicable regulations and laws of the respective country. When
integrating the product into applications, note the system manufacturera€™s specifications for safe use of the product. The data specified only serve
todescribe the product. No statements concerning a certain condition or suitability for a certain application can be derived from our information.

The information given does not release the user from the obligation of own judgment and verification. It must be remembered that the products are
subject to a natural process of wear and aging. i
The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co. Brand logotype are registered trademarks of one &
of the Emerson family of companies. All other marks are the property of their respective owners. © 2017 Emerson Electric Co.

EMERSON

CONSIDER IT SOLVED




	Screw-in cylinder, Series SWN
	Technical data
	Technical data
	Technical information
	Technical information
	Dimensions
	Dimensions
	Dimensions


