Series SWN





AVENTICS™ Series SWN



AVENTICS

Screw-in cylinder, Series SWN

- Spring force [N] 2,1 ... 17,5

- Ø 6-16 mm

- Single-acting, retracted without pressure



Working pressure min./max. Ambient temperature min./max. Medium temperature min./max. Medium Max. particle size Oil content of compressed air Pressure for determining piston forces Spring force min. - max. 2 ... 8 bar
-20 ... 80 °C
-20 ... 80 °C
Compressed air
5 μm
0 ... 1 mg/m³
6 bar
For the min.-max. spring force [N] in relation to piston diameter and stroke S, please refer to the table of dimensions. See table below

Weight

Technical data

Piston Ø	6 mm	10 mm	16 mm
Stroke 5	0822406900	0822406910	0822406920
10	0822406901	0822406911	0822406921
15	0822406902	0822406912	0822406922

Technical data

Piston Ø	6 mm	10 mm	16 mm
Extracting piston force	15 N	38 N	100 N

Technical information

The pressure dew point must be at least 15 °C under ambient and medium temperature and may not exceed 3 °C .

The oil content of compressed air must remain constant during the life cycle.

Use only the approved oils from AVENTICS. Further information can be found in the "Technical information" document (available in the MediaCentre).

Technical information

Material	
Cylinder tube	Brass, nickel-plated
Piston rod	Stainless steel

Page 3 | AVENTICS



Material	
Front cover	Brass
Nut for piston rod	Steel, galvanized

Dimensions

Dimensions



S = stroke

Dimensions

Piston Ø	S	А	BE	BF	DE 1)	Sp	ring force [N] r	nin.		Spring force	[N] max.	EE	KK	KW
6 mm	5	7	M10x1	8.5	7.6		2.4		4.4		M5	M3	3	
6 mm	10	7	M10x1	10.5	7.6		2.1		5.8		M5	М3	3	
6 mm	15	7	M10x1	12.5	7.6		2.3		5		M5	М3	3	
10 mm	5	10	M16x1,5	9.5	12		5.8			9.2		M5	M4	6
10 mm	10	10	M16x1,5	11	12		4.1			7.7		M5	M4	6
10 mm	15	10	M16x1,5	13	12		3.9		8.3		M5	M4	6	
16 mm	5	12	M22x1,5	12.8	18.5		14			17		M5	M5	5
16 mm	10	12	M22x1,5	13.8	18.5		11.5		16.5		M5	M5	5	
16 mm	15	12	M22x1,5	15.3	18.5		8.5		17.5		M5	M5	5	
Piston	Ø		KY	L	3	L4	MM	SW1		SW2	SW3		ZB	
6 mm			2.3	6	3	2.5	3	5.5		9	14		14.5	
6 mm			2.3	6	6	2.5	3	5.5		9	14		16.5	

PDF creation date:

20.06.2020



AVENTICS

Piston Ø	KY	L3	L4	MM	SW1	SW2	SW3	ZB
6 mm	2.3	6	2.5	3	5.5	9	14	18.5
10 mm	3	7	3	5	7	14	22	16.5
10 mm	3	7	3	5	7	14	22	18
10 mm	3	7	3	5	7	14	22	20
16 mm	3.8	6.7	3.2	5	8	20	27	19.5
16 mm	3.8	6.7	3.2	5	8	20	27	20.5
16 mm	3.8	6.7	3.2	5	8	20	27	22

1) Recommended receiving bore DE

Weight [kg]

Piston Ø	S	Weight kg
6 mm	5	0.01 kg
6 mm	10	0.01 kg
6 mm	15	0.011 kg
10 mm	5	0.018 kg
10 mm	10	0.02 kg
10 mm	15	0.022 kg
16 mm	5	0.04 kg
16 mm	10	0.043 kg
16 mm	15	0.046 kg

S = stroke

Efficient pneumatic solutions, our program: cylinders and drives, valves and valve systems, air supply management



Visit us: Emerson.com/Aventics

Your local contact: Emerson.com/contactus

- C Emerson.com
 - Facebook.com/EmersonAutomationSolutions
- in LinkedIn.com/company/Emerson-Automation-Solutions
 - Twitter.com/EMR_Automation

An example configuration is depicted on the title page. The delivered product may thus vary from that in the illustration. Subject to change. This Document, as well as the data, specifications and other information set forth in it, are the exclusive property of AVENTICS GmbH. It may not be reproduced or given to third parties without its consent. Only use the AVENTICS products shown in industrial applications. Read the product documentation completely and carefully before using the product. Observe the applicable regulations and laws of the respective country. When integrating the product. No statements concerning a certain condition or suitability for a certain application can be derived from our information. The information given does not release the user from the obligation of own judgment and verification. It must be remembered that the products are subject to a natural process of wear and aging.

The Emerson logo is a trademark and service mark of Emerson Electric Co. Brand logotype are registered trademarks of one of the Emerson family of companies. All other marks are the property of their respective owners. © 2017 Emerson Electric Co. All rights reserved. 2019-03



CONSIDER IT SOLVED